10,2020, proposed revised settlement terms. The High Powered Advisory Committee 

(hereinafter referred to as 'HPAC') in its meeting held on December 30, 2020, 

considered the settlement terms proposed and recommended that the case may be 

settled upon upon payment of Rs. 8,20,782/-(Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty Thousand 

Seven Hundred Eighty Two only) by the applicant as settlement amount towards the 

settlement terms. 

6. The Panel of Whole Time Members of SEBI approved the said recommendation of the 

HPAC on January 11, 2021 and the same was communicated by SEBI to applicant 

vide email dated January 13, 2021.